

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

	Attributable to owners of the parent									
	Non-Distributable					Distributable				
	Share Capital RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Other Reserves RM	Merger Reserve RM	Warrant Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total RM	Non- Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM	
Group										
At 1 January 2023	41,310,038	(720,339)	(38,201,876)	(11,004,663)	38,205,150	11,087,250	40,675,560	242,719	40,918,279	
Loss for the financial year	-	-	-	-	-	(890,586)	(890,586)	(81,738)	(972,324)	
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	1,005,032	-	-	-	87,894	1,092,926	42,484	1,135,410	
Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the financial year	-	1,005,032	-	-	-	(802,692)	202,340	(39,254)	163,086	
Transactions with owners: Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:										
- Exercise of warrants (Note 16)	89,600	-	87,864	-	(87,864)	-	89,600	-	89,600	
Expiration of warrants [Note 17(d)]	-	-	38,117,286	-	(38,117,286)	-	-	-	-	
Total transactions with owners	89,600	-	38,205,150	-	(38,205,150)	-	89,600	-	89,600	
At 31 December 2023	41,399,638	284,693	3,274	(11,004,663)	-	10,284,558	40,967,500	203,465	41,170,965	

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

(CONT'D)

	Attributable to owners of the parent										Total Equity RM
	Non-Distributable					Distributable					
	Share Capital RM	Fair Value Adjustment Reserve RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Other Reserves RM	Merger Reserve RM	Warrant Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM	Non- Controlling Interests RM	Total RM		
Group											
At 1 January 2022	41,310,038	164,151	(317,677)	(38,201,876)	(11,004,663)	38,205,150	12,477,454	315,417	42,632,577	315,417	42,947,994
Loss for the financial year	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,723,299)	(74,083)	(1,723,299)	(74,083)	(1,797,382)
Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year	-	96,301	(402,662)	-	-	-	72,643	1,385	(233,718)	1,385	(232,333)
Transfer upon disposal of equity investment designated at FVTOCI	-	(260,452)	-	-	-	-	260,452	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	(164,151)	(402,662)	-	-	-	(1,390,204)	(72,698)	(1,957,017)	(72,698)	(2,029,715)
At 31 December 2022	41,310,038	-	(720,339)	(38,201,876)	(11,004,663)	38,205,150	11,087,250	242,719	40,675,560	242,719	40,918,279